European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Fujairah International Arabian Horse H
Championship (B International)

ECAHO

Fujairah, United Arab

Emirates

28 Nov 2025, Colts 3 Years

Ooid

Position Horse Score Detail

1st Name: RASHEEQ 91.6
ALBIDAYER
Colour: bay
Owner: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED SAOUD
SULTAN S
ALQASSIMI

2nd Name: MZ Adeeb 90.9
Colour: grey
Owner: KHALIFA
ABDULLA
MOHAMMED THANI
AL NUAIMI

3rd Name: H.A 90.7
ALMAZAHIM
Colour: grey
Owner: HAMAD
MOHAMMED
RASHED HASNOUH
ALHEBSI

4th Name: GHANDOOR 90.3
AL HAWAJER
Colour: grey

TYPE

19

Owner: MOHAMMED m 19

FAHED MOHAMMED BODY 18

MUBARAK AL

AHBABI LEGS 15.5
(oA 19.5




5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: KARMAN AL 290
BAHYA

Colour: grey

Owner: SULTAN SAIF
SALEM TAMMASH
ALMANSOORI

Name: EXEER AL 290
GHEED

Colour: grey

Owner: AL Gheed

Arabian Horse Stud

Name: GHALI AL 89.9
BAHYA

Colour: grey

Owner: YOUSIF

MOHAMED ALI

MOHAMED

ALRASHEED

Name: ABSIM AL 89.8
REMAS

Colour: grey

Owner: AHMED

KHADEM

ALHABROUT

BUHELAIBA LEGS 15.5
ALMANSOORI MOVE 19

Name: FIRAS 89.8
ALMANHAL

Colour: grey

Owner: FATIMA

KHAMIS AMER

MOHAMMED ALEBRI




10th

11th

12th

13th

14th

Name: E.S. NORAN
Colour: bay

Owner: HAMMAD
SAIF SAEED
HAMMAD ALZAABI

Name: SINYAR AL
BAHYA

Colour: grey

Owner: MOHAMMED
SAEED MOHAMMED
SALEH ALSHAMSI

Name: YAZAN
MUGHAIDER
Colour: bay

Owner: MOHAMED
SAIF SAEED
HAMMAD ALZAABI

Name: RAFEEF AL
E'ZZ

Colour: bay

Owner: ABDULJALIL
JAN ALI ALI BIN
REDHA

Name: AL BASHA
BHM

Colour: bay

Owner: AL HAYBAH
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

89.6

89.4

89.3

89

88.7

19
lelo ) aul 17.5

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

TYPE

BODY
LEGS
MOVE

TYPE

BODY YA
LEGS 14.5

LEGS 15.5
MOVE 19

15
19

15.5
19

15
19

15.5
18.5

15
18.5

15
19




15th Name: FARES
ALMANHAL
Colour: grey
Owner: AL SHEBLI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

16th Name: NAYAL AL
FIRAS
Colour: bay
Owner: HAMAD

MOHAMED SAEED

MUBARAK
ALMANSOORI

17th Name: MIRAN
ALBIDAYER
Colour: grey
Owner: Amnah
Mohamed Obaid
Alkindi

Judges

A.A. = Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG

C.D. = Claudia Darius, DE
K.B. Klaus G. Beste, DE

L.G. == Lucas Gozdzialski, PL

M.T. == Marek Trela, PL
R.S. & Renata Schibler, CH

T.H. = Tarek Khaled Hamza, EG

88.7

88.2

88.2

BODY YA
LEGS 15.5
(y[e)V - 18.5




	Fujairah International Arabian Horse Championship (B International)
	Judges


