

Fujairah International Arabian Horse Championship (B International)



European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

Fujairah, United Arab

Emirates

28 Nov 2025, Colts 3 Years

Old

Position	Horse	Score	Detail																																																
1st	Name: RASHEEQ ALBIDAYER Colour: bay Owner: SHEIKH MOHAMMED SAoud SULTAN S ALQASSIMI	91.6	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th><th>A.A.</th><th>C.D.</th><th>K.B.</th><th>L.G.</th><th>M.T.</th><th>R.S.</th><th>T.H.</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>TYPE</td><td>20</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>20</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>H&N</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>BODY</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18</td></tr> <tr> <td>LEGS</td><td>15.5</td><td>15</td><td>15</td><td>15</td><td>15</td><td>15.5</td><td>15.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>MOVE</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td></tr> </tbody> </table>		A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	TYPE	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	LEGS	15.5	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	MOVE	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.																																												
TYPE	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5																																												
H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5																																												
BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18																																												
LEGS	15.5	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5																																												
MOVE	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19																																												
2nd	Name: MZ Adeeb Colour: grey Owner: KHALIFA ABDULLA MOHAMMED THANI AL NUAIMI	90.9	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th><th>A.A.</th><th>C.D.</th><th>K.B.</th><th>L.G.</th><th>M.T.</th><th>R.S.</th><th>T.H.</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>TYPE</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>H&N</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>BODY</td><td>18</td><td>18.5</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18.5</td><td>18</td><td>18</td></tr> <tr> <td>LEGS</td><td>15.5</td><td>15</td><td>15</td><td>15.5</td><td>15</td><td>15</td><td>15</td></tr> <tr> <td>MOVE</td><td>19</td><td>19</td><td>19</td><td>19</td><td>18.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td></tr> </tbody> </table>		A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	TYPE	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	H&N	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	BODY	18	18.5	18	18	18.5	18	18	LEGS	15.5	15	15	15.5	15	15	15	MOVE	19	19	19	19	18.5	19.5	19
	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.																																												
TYPE	19.5	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5																																												
H&N	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5																																												
BODY	18	18.5	18	18	18.5	18	18																																												
LEGS	15.5	15	15	15.5	15	15	15																																												
MOVE	19	19	19	19	18.5	19.5	19																																												
3rd	Name: H.A ALMAZAHIM Colour: grey Owner: HAMAD MOHAMMED RASHED HASNOUH ALHEBSI	90.7	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th><th>A.A.</th><th>C.D.</th><th>K.B.</th><th>L.G.</th><th>M.T.</th><th>R.S.</th><th>T.H.</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>TYPE</td><td>19</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td></tr> <tr> <td>H&N</td><td>19</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td><td>19</td></tr> <tr> <td>BODY</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>17.5</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>17.5</td><td>17.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>LEGS</td><td>15.5</td><td>15</td><td>14.5</td><td>15</td><td>15.5</td><td>15</td><td>15</td></tr> <tr> <td>MOVE</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td><td>19.5</td><td>19</td></tr> </tbody> </table>		A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	TYPE	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19	H&N	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5	LEGS	15.5	15	14.5	15	15.5	15	15	MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19
	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.																																												
TYPE	19	19	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19																																												
H&N	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19																																												
BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5																																												
LEGS	15.5	15	14.5	15	15.5	15	15																																												
MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19																																												
4th	Name: GHANDOOR AL HAWAJER Colour: grey Owner: MOHAMMED FAHED MOHAMMED MUBARAK AL AHBABI	90.3	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th><th>A.A.</th><th>C.D.</th><th>K.B.</th><th>L.G.</th><th>M.T.</th><th>R.S.</th><th>T.H.</th></tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>TYPE</td><td>19</td><td>18.5</td><td>19</td><td>18.5</td><td>19</td><td>19</td><td>18.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>H&N</td><td>19</td><td>18</td><td>19</td><td>18.5</td><td>18.5</td><td>18.5</td><td>19</td></tr> <tr> <td>BODY</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18</td><td>18.5</td><td>18</td><td>17.5</td></tr> <tr> <td>LEGS</td><td>15.5</td><td>15</td><td>14.5</td><td>15</td><td>15</td><td>15</td><td>15</td></tr> <tr> <td>MOVE</td><td>19.5</td><td>20</td><td>20</td><td>19.5</td><td>20</td><td>20</td><td>19.5</td></tr> </tbody> </table>		A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	TYPE	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	H&N	19	18	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	BODY	18	18	18	18	18.5	18	17.5	LEGS	15.5	15	14.5	15	15	15	15	MOVE	19.5	20	20	19.5	20	20	19.5
	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.																																												
TYPE	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	18.5																																												
H&N	19	18	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19																																												
BODY	18	18	18	18	18.5	18	17.5																																												
LEGS	15.5	15	14.5	15	15	15	15																																												
MOVE	19.5	20	20	19.5	20	20	19.5																																												

5th	Name: KARMAN AL BAHYA Colour: grey Owner: SULTAN SAIF SALEM TAMMASH ALMANSOORI	90	A.A. C.D. K.B. L.G. M.T. R.S. T.H.
			TYPE 19 19.5 19 19.5 18.5 19.5 19.5
			H&N 19.5 19 19 19.5 19 19.5 19.5
			BODY 17.5 18 17.5 18 18 18 18.5
			LEGS 15.5 15 14.5 15 14.5 15 15
			MOVE 18.5 18.5 19 19 17.5 18.5 18.5
6th	Name: EXEER AL GHEED Colour: grey Owner: AL Gheed Arabian Horse Stud	90	A.A. C.D. K.B. L.G. M.T. R.S. T.H.
			TYPE 19 18.5 19 19 19 19 19.5
			H&N 19.5 19 19 19 19 19 19.5
			BODY 18 18.5 18 18 18 18 18
			LEGS 15.5 15 15 15 15.5 15 15.5
			MOVE 19 18.5 19 18.5 18.5 19 18.5
7th	Name: GHALI AL BAHYA Colour: grey Owner: YOUSIF MOHAMED ALI MOHAMED ALRASHEED	89.9	A.A. C.D. K.B. L.G. M.T. R.S. T.H.
			TYPE 19 19 19 19 19 19 19.5
			H&N 19 19 19 19 19 19 19.5
			BODY 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
			LEGS 15.5 14.5 14.5 15 15 15 15
			MOVE 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
8th	Name: ABSIM AL REMAS Colour: grey Owner: AHMED KHADEM ALHABROUT BUHELAIBA ALMANSOORI	89.8	A.A. C.D. K.B. L.G. M.T. R.S. T.H.
			TYPE 19.5 19 19.5 19 19 19 19.5
			H&N 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 19.5 19.5
			BODY 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
			LEGS 15.5 15 15 14.5 15 15 15
			MOVE 19 18 18 18 17.5 18 18.5
9th	Name: FIRAS ALMANHAL Colour: grey Owner: FATIMA KHAMIS AMER MOHAMMED ALEBRI	89.8	A.A. C.D. K.B. L.G. M.T. R.S. T.H.
			TYPE 19 19 19.5 18.5 19 19 19
			H&N 18.5 18.5 19 19 19 19 19
			BODY 18 17.5 18 18 18 17.5 18
			LEGS 15 15 15 15 15.5 14.5 15
			MOVE 19 19 19 19 19 19 19.5

10th	Name: E.S. NORAN Colour: bay Owner: HAMMAD SAIF SAEED HAMMAD ALZAABI	89.6	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19	18.5	18.5	19
			H&N	19	18.5	19.5	19	19	18.5	19
			BODY	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	15	15.5	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	18.5	18.5	19
11th	Name: SINYAR AL BAHYA Colour: grey Owner: MOHAMMED SAEED MOHAMMED SALEH ALSHAMSI	89.4	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	
			TYPE	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19
			H&N	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	18.5	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	17.5
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	14.5	15	14.5
			MOVE	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19
12th	Name: YAZAN MUGHAIDER Colour: bay Owner: MOHAMED SAIF SAEED HAMMAD ALZAABI	89.3	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	18	17.5	17.5	18
			LEGS	14.5	14	14.5	14	13.5	14	14.5
			MOVE	19	18.5	19	19.5	19	19	19
13th	Name: RAFEEF AL E'ZZ Colour: bay Owner: ABDULJALIL JAN ALI ALI BIN REDHA	89	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	
			TYPE	19	18.5	19	19	18.5	19	19
			H&N	19	18.5	18.5	19.5	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15.5	14.5	14.5	14	15	15	14.5
			MOVE	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19
14th	Name: AL BASHA BHM Colour: bay Owner: AL HAYBAH ARABIAN HORSE STUD	88.7	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.	
			TYPE	19.5	18.5	19	18	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19	19	18	18.5	19	19
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5
			LEGS	15	13.5	14.5	14	13.5	14	15
			MOVE	19	19.5	19.5	18.5	19	19.5	19

15th	Name: FARES ALMANHAL Colour: grey Owner: AL SHEBLI ARABIAN HORSE STUD	88.7	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.
		TYPE	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
		H&N	19	18.5	19	18	18.5	18.5	19
		BODY	18	17	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5
		LEGS	15	14.5	14.5	15	14	15	15.5
		MOVE	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	19	19
16th	Name: NAYAL AL FIRAS Colour: bay Owner: HAMAD MOHAMED SAEED MUBARAK ALMANSOORI	88.2	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.
		TYPE	19	18	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5
		H&N	19.5	18.5	19	18	19	18	18.5
		BODY	17	16.5	17	17	17.5	17	17.5
		LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15
		MOVE	19	18.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5
17th	Name: MIRAN ALBIDAYER Colour: grey Owner: Amnah Mohamed Obaid Alkindi	88.2	A.A.	C.D.	K.B.	L.G.	M.T.	R.S.	T.H.
		TYPE	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	18.5	19
		H&N	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	18.5	19
		BODY	17.5	18	18	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
		LEGS	15.5	14.5	15	15	14.5	15	15
		MOVE	18.5	18.5	19.5	19	18.5	18.5	18.5

Judges

A.A. Abdel Raouf Abbas, EG
C.D. Claudia Darius, DE
K.B. Klaus G. Beste, DE
L.G. Lucas Gozdzalski, PL
M.T. Marek Trela, PL
R.S. Renata Schibler, CH
T.H. Tarek Khaled Hamza, EG